ALL INDIA BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED EXECUTIVES' ASSOCIATION



Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001

> General Secretary Prahlad Rai

Mob:9868278222 Mob:9868188748
E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com E-mail:tcjain_1957@yahoo.co.in

President
S. Sivakumar
Mob:9486102121

Mob:9486102121 E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com

No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/Director (HR)/2017

Dated 17.1.2017

Financial Secretary

T.C. Jain

To,

Smt. Sujata T. Ray, Director (HR), BSNL Board, New Delhi

Subject: Amendment in BSNL Transfer Policy – Regarding.

Reference: Letter No. 6-1/2017-Restg Vol-III (Pt), dated 19.12.2016

Respected Madam,

We would like to draw your kind attention towards the above referred letter & subject regarding amendment in BSNL Transfer Policy, notified on dated 19.12.2016. Wherein the amendment relates to the amendment in the existing (i.e. before 19.12.2016) provisions of Para 9(a) & 9(b) of the said transfer policy. After the amendment, Para 9(b) states "Such temporary transfers shall normally be on a fixed duration basis which can be extended by the competent authority for a maximum period upto 5 years." Here the said amendment should be effective from the date of notification of changes in transfer policy in reference i.e. from 19.12.2016 & not retrospectively.

It is logical that the counting for maximum tenure period of five years for temporary transfer should, therefore, be counted from the date of notification of the said amendments in Transfer Policy i.e. from 19.12.2016. We would, therefore, request you to kindly intervene in the matter and arrange clarification on the said changes, so that this may be implemented in a prospective manner.

With kind regards,

Yours Sincerely -sd-(PRAHLAD RAI) General Secretary

Copy for kind information and necessary action to:

- 1. GM (WS & I), BSNL, Corporate Office, New Delhi.
- 2. PGM (Estt.), BSNL, Corporate Office, New Delhi